\$40,00 112

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Donovan Mitchell	11/01/2005
Dimitris Ioannis Collias	11/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUR WATER PURIFICATION PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	8700 Mason-Montgomery Road	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040-9462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11246372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: denise.suter@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P&G 9116-820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Molloy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0792

500071955

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/wc, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled "Water Filters And Methods Incorporating Activated Carbon Particles And Surface Carbon Nanofilaments", Attorney's Docket No. 10,184 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/246,372 , on October 7, 2005

(the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Michael Donovan Mitchell of 3326 Celedon Court, Cincinnati, OH 45251; USA Dimitris Ioannis Collias of 4683 Cedar Village Drive, Mason, OH 45040; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to PUR WATER PURIFICATION PRODUCTS, INC. or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Pur Water Purification Products, Inc. or the Affiliate, respectively Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to Pur Water Purification Products, Inc. its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably Pur Water Purification Products, Inc. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to Pur Water Purification Products, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/246,372 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to Pur Water Purification Products, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Michael Donovan Mitchell

Date

Michael Donovan Michel

City of $\{C_{\mathcal{A}}, C_{\mathcal{A}}, C_{\mathcal{A}}, C_{\mathcal{A}}\}$ SS Country of $\{C_{\mathcal{A}}, C_{\mathcal{A}}, C_{\mathcal{A}}\}$

On this <u>f</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared Michael Donovan Mitchell, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DONITA KONRAD

Public, State of Ohio

May 9, 2010

Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10,184

Dr. J. Tan 1611.	1/1/23
Dimitris Ioannis Collias	
City of West Engles, } Check } SS Country of U.S.A. }	
Country of $\psi \leq \lambda$.	
On this day of <u>November</u> , 2005, before not one known to be the person named in and who executed the a he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	above instrument, and acknowledged to me that
DONITA KONRAD Notery Public, Stelle of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2010	Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0794